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DTC[] | P0748[] | PRESSURE[CONTROL[SOLENOID[TA”
ELECTRICAL[{SHIFT[SOLENOID[VALVE
SL1)

CIRCUIT[DESCRIPTION

Shiftingfromd stio[Gth[isperformed[ih[dombinationWwith[JON"@&nd[IOFF’[dperation[dfthe[ghift[§olenoidalves
SL1,[BL2,[$1,[52,[$3,[F4[@nd[BRWhich[is[¢ontrolledby[The[ECM.[If[@n[dpen[dr($hort[Eircuit[dccurs[inéither
offihe[$hift[$olenoidYalves,[The[ECM[¢ontrols[ihe[femaining[hormal($hift$olenoid[Yalvefo[allow[dhe[yehicle
to[be[bperated[$moothly[{see[page[05-553).

DTC[No. DTC[Detection[Condition Trouble[Area

The[ECM[¢hecks[for[@n[®pen[or[$hortin[ihe[$hift$olenoid

valve[BL1[gircuitlhile[driving[and[$hifting[between[3dth[@nd[Hth

gear.[{1-trip[detection[logic)

< Outputf$ignal@uty[équals[io[] 00%.
(NOTE:[BL1[dutput[$ignaldlutyfis[less[ihan[] 00%[Under[hor-
mal[¢ondition.)

MONITOR[DESCRIPTION

This[PTC[indicates[@an[dpen[or$hortlin[The[$hiftf$olenoid[Valve[SL1[¢ircuit. The[ECM[¢ommands[gearshift
by[urning[ihe[$hift$olenoid[Valves[JON/OFF”.[When[ihere[is[an[dpen[or[$hort[tircuit[infany[$hifi{$olenoid
valve[¢ircuit,[fhe[ECM[detects[The[problem[and[llluminates[ihe[MIL[@nd[$tores[ihe[PTC.[And[ihe[ECM[per-
forms[ihedail-safe[function[&ndurns[ihe[bther($hift[$olenoid[Valves[in[good[¢ondition[JON/OFF”.[{In[¢ase
offan[dpen[dr[$hort[¢ircuit, Fhe[ECM[$tops[$ending[¢urrent[io[ihe(¢Eircuit.)
While[driving@nd[ghiftingBetween[4th[@ndBth[gears,[[fThe[ECM[detects[an[dpen[drighortinfhe[shift[olenoid
valve[BL1[¢ircuit,[ihe[ECM[determines[iherelis[@nalfunction[{see[page[05-553).
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INSPECTION PROCEDURE
HINT:

e  The shift solenoid valve SL1 is turned on/off normally when the shift lever is in the D position:

ECM command gearshift

1st |2nd | 3rd | 4th | 5th | 6th

Shift solenoid valve SL1

OFF |OFF | OFF | OFF| ON | ON

1 INSPECT TRANSMISSION WIRE(SL1)

Transmission Wire Side:
(Connector Front View):

SL1-

M
ETEEREE
\'/\SL1+

G20667

(@)

Disconnect the transmission wire connector from the
transaxle.

Measure the resistance according to the value(s) in the
table below.

Standard:

Specified Condition

Tester Connection 20°C (68°F)

11 (SL1+) - 3 (SL1-) 5.0105.6 Q

Measure the resistance according to the value(s) in the
table below.
Standard (Check for short):

Tester Connection Specified Condition
11 (SL1+) - Body ground 10 kQ or higher
3 (SL1-) - Body ground 1

NG> Go to step 3




05-588

DIAGNOSTICS[] - ELECTRONIC[CONTROLLEDAUTOMATIC

TRANSMISSION[ECT]

NG%

CONNECTOR[(SEE[PAGE[D1-A4)

2[] [ CHECKHARNESS[AND[CONNECTOR(TRANSMISSION[WIRE -[ECM)
(@[ Connectihe[fransmission[¢onnectorfo[ihe[iransaxle.
@ @ @ E4 (b)J Disconnect[ihe[¢onnector[from[ihe[ECM.
() MeasureIhe[fesistance[accordinglothe[Value(s)[inhe
i G s tablefbelow.
Standard:
’T'JT/{;‘I}.”\H’G'T‘ TesterTonnection Specified[Condition
ECM: 20°C[{68°F)
SL1 +ML1— E7 —[25[{SL1+) —[E7 -[24[{SL1-) 5.0[1o[5.6[%2
p Ce2iss coses| (A) Measure[Ihe[tesistance[according[io[the[Yalue(s)[in(ihe
table[below.
Standard[{Check[for[$hort):
Tester[Connection Specified[Condition
E7 -[25[(SL1+) —-[Body[ground 10K (drhigher
E7 -[24[{SL1-) —-[Body[ground 1
REPAIR[] OR[] REPLACE[] HARNESS[] OR

REPLACE[ECM[(SEE[PAGE 10-21)

30

INSPECT[SHIFT[SOLENOID[VALVE(SL1)

Shift{Solenoid[Valve[SL1:

1\

—_
N

(@0 Removeihe3hift[Jsolenoid[yalve[HL1.
(b)0 Measure[Ihe[fesistance[accordinglothe[Value(s)[inihe

table[below.
Standard:
. Specified[Condition
Tester[Connection 20°C[i68°F)
1-2 5.0[o[5.6[2

Connect[the[positive[(+)Teadith[@[21[W[Hulbfoerminal

2[and[ihe[hegative[{-)dead{oRerminall [df¥he[$olenoid
valve[¢onnector,[fhen[¢heck[ihe[inovement[df[ihe[Valve.

OK:

The[$olenoidimakes[an[dperating[hoise.

G20767

NG[>

REPLACE[SHIFT[SOLENOID[VALVE(SL1)

REPAIR[OR[REPLACE[TRANSMISSION[WIRE[{SEE[PAGE[40-28)




